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NALEN INSTRUCTION FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION AND USE

WARNING!

The safety of this fitting can only be guaranteed if these
instructions are observed, during both installation and
use. Please retain these instructions safety.

REMARKS:

- When installing and whenever acting on the appliance,
ensure that the power supply has been switched off.

- The appliance may in no way be modified or tampered
with, any modification may compromise safety causing
the appliance to become dangerous. FLOS declines all
responsibility for products that are modified.

- Should the external trailing cable get damaged,it must
be replaced by FLOS or by qualified personnel in order to
avoid any danger.

- If not familiar with electrical connections, contact a
qualified electrician.

- NB: slowly screw in the diffuser taking care not to
force the tightening operation. Excessive tightening may
cause difficulties on the dismantling operation, making it
necessary to use a tool.

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

- Use only a soft cloth to clean the appliance, dampened
with water and soap or mild cleanser if needed for
resistant dirt.

- Warning: do not use alcohol or other solvents.

Siitl NOTICE DE MONTAGE ET D'UTILISATION

ATTENTION!

La slireté de cet appareil est garantie uniquement si I'on
respecte ces instructions soit en phase d'installation soit
pendant I'utilisation; il faut donc les conserver.

NOTICES:

-Aumoment de I'installation et chaque fois que I'on intervient
sur I'appareil, s'assurer que la tension d'alimentation ait été
coupée.

-L'appareil ne peut étre modifié ou altéré de quelque
maniére gue ce soit, toute modification peut compromettre
la sécurité de celui-ci en le rendant dangereux. FLOS
décline toute responsabilité pour les produits modifiés.

- Si le cordon flexible externe est endommagé, il doit
8tre remplacé par FLOS ou par le personnel qualifié afin
d'éviter des dangers.

- Si vous n‘avez aucune connaissance en matiere de
connexions électriques, veuillez contacter un électricien
qualifié.

- ATTENTION: Visser lentement le diffuseur en veillant a
ne pas serrer trop fort. Un serrage excessif peut rendre
le démontage difficile et nécessiter I'utilisation d'un outil.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE NETTOYAGE

- Pour le nettoyage de I'appareil utiliser exclusivement un
chiffon doux, humecté si nécessaire, avec de I'eau et du
savon ou avec un détergent neutre pour les salissures
les plus tenaces.

- Attention: ne pas utiliser d'alcool ou solvents.

Ba3Y INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION Y DE USO

TATENCION!

La sequridad del aparato sélo puede garantizarse con la
condicion de que se respeten las siguientes instrucciones,
tanto en la fase de instalacion como de uso, por lo cual se
recomienda conservarlas.

ADVERTENCIA:

- Para efectuar la instalacion, y toda vez que se efectle
alguna operacién en el aparato, asegurarse de haber
cortado la corriente eléctrica.

- El aparato no puede ser en ninglin caso modificado o
forzado, cualquier modificacion puede comprometer la
sequridad haciéndolo peligroso. FLOS declina cualquier
responsabilidad por los productos modificados.

- Si el cable externo se estropea, debe ser sustituido
por FLOS o por personal cualificado con el fin de evitar
situaciones peligrosas.

- Si no estd familiarizado con conexiones eléctricas,
contacte con un técnico electricista cualificado.

- ATENCION: Apriete lentamente el difusor teniendo
cuidado de no forzar la maniobra de apriete. Un apriete
excesivo puede ocasionar de hecho dificultades a la hora
de desmontarlo, haciendo necesario el empleo de alguna
herramienta.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA LIMPIAR EL APARATO

- Para la limpieza del aparato, utilizar exclusivamente
un pafio suave. En caso de suciedad mds resistente,
humedecer el pafio con agua y jabdn o un detergente
neutro.

- Advertencia: no emplear alcohol ni disolventes.
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T VERSIONS - Screw the bars (A) to the body of the device (B).

VERSION T - Visser les tiges (A) au corps de I'appareil (B).
VERSIONES T - Atornille las barras (A) al cuerpo del dispositivo (B).
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Fig. 1a




Fig. 1b

FI-F2

F VERSION - Mount the base (C) onto the device body (B) with the three screws (D) included.
VERSION F - Fixer la base (C) au corps de I'appareil (B) en utilisant les trois vis (D) fournies.
VERSION F - Monte la base (C) sobre el cuerpo del dispositivo (B) con los tres tornillos (D) incluidos.
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Fig. 2

T-F1

T2-F2

Insert the lamp and then mount the diffuser (E), screwing it to the cap (F) of the device's body. NB:
slowly screw in the diffuser taking care not to force the tightening operation. Excessive tightening may cause
difficulties on the dismantling operation, making it necessary to use a tool. NOTE: With the T1 and F1 versions
diffuser 1 (diameter 200 mm) is mounted and with T2 and F2 versions diffuser 2 (diameter 300 mm) is mounted.

Insérer la lampe puis installer le diffuseur (E) en le vissant a I'anneau métallique (F) du corps de I'appareil.
ATTENTION: Visser lentement le diffuseur en veillant a ne pas serrer trop fort. Un serrage excessif peut rendre
le démontage difficile et nécessiter I'utilisation d'un outil. NOTE: Les versions T1 et F1sont équipées du diffuseur
1 (diametre 200 mm), les versions T2 et F2 sont équipées du diffuseur 2 (diamétre 300 mm).

Inserte la ldmpara y después monte el difusor (E), atornilldndolo al casquillo (F) del cuerpo del
dispositivo. ATENCION: Apriete lentamente el difusor teniendo cuidado de no forzar la maniobra de apriete. Un
apriete excesivo puede ocasionar de hecho dificultades a la hora de desmontarlo, haciendo necesario el empleo
de alguna herramienta. NOTA: Con las versiones T1y F1 se monta el difusor 1 (didmetro de 200 mm) y con las
versiones T2 y F2 se monta el difusor 2 (didmetro de 300 mm).

IBAZIE AL TS, dREAKDORDE (F)ICHOEE (B)7Z2ELENSIONITE T,
1B IO THDN I B L DB VES R ZN I EAD DoKDE TV TV r— el HiA
AET, FEDMNIFBEEDEIMONUIEEDPCLLEBFKE LD EEZ Wi hud s
50 E S, Tk TIRE FIRTIEREDER 1 (EE200 mm), T2RIEF2RCI3HUERR2 (6
£ 300 mm) ZH O I EJ,



TECHNICAL DATA

VERSION
ICT1-F1USA Incandescent halogen bulb MAX 60W, G9 attachment type T shielded.
ICT2 -F2 USA Incandescent halogen bulb MAX 150W, E26 attachment type T shielded.

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

VERSION
ICT1-F1USA Ampoule incandescente a halogenes MAX 60W, douille G9, type T shielded.
ICT2 - F2 USA Ampoule incandescente a halogenes MAX 150W, douille E26, type T shielded.

DATOS TECNICOS

VERSION
ICT1-F1USA Bombilla de incandescencia al6gena MAX 60W conexidn G9 tipo T shielded.
ICT2-F2 USA Bombilla de incandescencia aldgena MAX 150W conexion E26 tipo T shielded.
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